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TRAINING IN PSUs


2299. SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of displaced local unemployed youths trained in the Public Sector Undertakings of the Ministry; and

(b) the number of trained youths who have been provided employment?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE     (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): The data indicating number of displaced local unemployed youths trained in the Public Sector Undertakings of the Ministry and the number of trained youths who have been provided employment is as under:-


S.
No.

Name of PSU Number of displaced
local unemployed

youths trained

Number of trained
youths provided

employment
1. Steel Authority of India

Ltd.(SAIL)
2127 1003

2. Rashtriya Ispat Nigam
Limited (RINL)

Nil Nil

3. National Mineral
Development Corporation
(NMDC)

791 612

4. MOIL Limited Nil Nil
5. Metal Scrap Trade

Corporation(MSTC)
Nil Nil

6. Ferro Scrap Nigam
Limited (FSNL)

Nil Nil

7. MECON Limited Nil Nil
8. Kudremukh Iron Ore

Company Limited(KIOCL)
Nil Nil
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